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TABLE DES SOUS-MINISTRES FEDERAL/PROVINCIAL/TERRITORIAUX SUR LA COLLABORATION RELATIVE
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Canada (Co-chair) Nova Scotia (Co-chair)

Leslie MacLean Joanne Munro
leslie.maclean@servicecanada.gc.ca Joanne.Munro@novascotia.ca

COO and Senior Associate Deputy Minister for ESDC | Chief Executive Officer, Service Nova Scotia
Service Canada Phone: (902) 424-4089

Phone : 819-654-5754
POC CC: Natasha.Clarke@novascotia.ca
POC CC: christine.campbell@servicecanada.gc.ca;

annette.vermaeten@hrsdc-rhdcc.gc.ca CEO'’s Assistant: Mary Matlock
Mary.Matlock@novascotia.ca
Executive Office Manager: Nicolas Robichaud 902-424-4089

nicolas.robichaud@hrsdc-rhdcc.gc.ca
819-654-2610

British Columbia Alberta

Jill Kot David Morhart
jillLkot@gov.bc.ca david.morhart@gov.ab.ca
Deputy Minister Deputy Minister, Service Alberta
Ministry of Citizens' Services Phone: (780) 427-1990

(250) 387-8852
POC: andrew.dore@gov.ab.ca
POC CC : Beverly.Dicks@gov.bc.ca
Chief of Staff - linda.cornelius@gov.ab.ca
Senior Executive Admin. Assistant: Jennifer

Molyneaux DM Assistant : Jackie Wasnea-Esopenko
Jennifer.molyneux@gov.bc.ca jackie.wasnea-esopenko@gov.ab.ca
250 387-0401

Saskatchewan Manitoba

Mike Carr Scott Sinclair

Deputy Minister Scott.sinclair@gov.mb.ca

Ministry of Central Services Associate Deputy Minister

Government of Saskatchewan Central Services Division
mike.carr@gov.sk.ca Phone: (204) 945-7457

Phone: 306-787-6520
POC CC: Guy.Gordon@gov.mb.ca
POC CC: lisa.raddysh@gov.sk.ca
Executive Assistant: Debby Hando

Executive Assistant: Connie Kerr debby.hando@gov.mb.ca

connie.kerr@gov.sk.ca 204-945-7423

306-787-6862

Ontario Québec

Hillary Hartley Francis Gauthier

Chief Digital Officer and Deputy Minister Assistant Deputy Minister, Development and Partnerships
Consumer Services Services Québec

Hillary.hartley@ontario.ca francis.gauthier20@servicesquebec.gouv.qc.ca

Phone: 647-825-2597 Phone: 418 646-0425 poste 48336

CC: david.denault@ontario.ca POC CC:

marie-emilie.pare-pleau@servicesquebec.gouv.qc.ca
POC CC: david.ward@ontario.ca
Assistant: Lisiane Giguere

Executive Assistant: Katy Lalonde lisiane.giguere@servicesquebec.gouv.gc.ca
katy.lalonde@ontario.ca 418-646-0425 poste 88083

647-534-3269
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New Brunswick Prince Edward Island

Alan Roy Darren Chaisson

alan.roy@snb.ca ddchaisson@gov.pe.ca

CEO Deputy Minister

Service New Brunswick Department of Transportation, Infrastructure and Energy
Phone: (506) 444-2897 Government of PEI

(902) 368-5130
POC CC: rob.horwood@snb.ca
POC CC : Imsmallwood@gov.pe.ca
Executive Secretary : Becky Holland
becky.holland@snb.ca (506) 444-2897 Administrative Assistant: Mary-Ann Mackay
mgmackay@gov.pe.ca

(902) 368-5130

Newfoundland & Labrador Yukon

Sean Dutton Jaime Pitfield

sdutton@gov.nl.ca Jaime.Pitfield@gov.yk.ca

Deputy Minister, Service NL Deputy Minister

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador Department of Highways & Public Works
Phone: (709) 729-4752 Government of Yukon

867-667-3732
POC CC: roxiewheaton@gov.nl.ca
POC CC: Mark.Burns@gov.yk.ca;

Assistant: Denyse Roberts Sean.McLeish@gov.yk.ca
DenyseRoberts@gov.nl.ca
(709) 729-4752 Assistant; Jean Benoit

Jean.Benoit@gov.yk.ca
(867) 776 3732

Northwest Territories Nunavut

David Stewart Constance Hourie

David_Stewart@gov.nt.ca Deputy Minister

Deputy Minister of Finance and Community and Government Services

Secretary of the Financial Management Board Government of Nunavut

Government of Northwest Territories chourie@gov.nu.ca

Phone: (867) 767-9020, Ext. 15000 Phone: 867-975-5301

CC: dave_heffernan@gov.nt.ca POC CC: dean.wells@gov.nu.ca

POC CC: Linda_Maljan@gov.nt.ca; Administrative Officer: Tajah Pruit
tpruitt@ gov.nu.ca

Admin. Coordinator: Florence Heffernan 867-975-5306

florence_heffernan@gov.nt.ca

(867) 767-9020 ext. 15000

MSDO Observer

Deb Bergey

dbergey@regionofwaterloo.ca

President of the Municipal Service Delivery Officials
Association (MSDO)

(519) 575-4097
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